ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB

SCHEDULE OF 2 DAY CHAMPIONSHIP OBEDIENCE SHOWS

(Held under Kennel Club Rules & Regulations G and licensed by the Kennel Club Limited)

THE ORSETT SHOWGROUND,
RECTORY ROAD, ORSETT, ESSEX RM16 3JN

SATURDAY 30" SEPTEMBER & SUNDAY 1ST OCTOBER 2023

Show Opens: 7.30am Judging Starts: 9.00am*
Show Closes: Half Hour After All Judging Completed

NOTE
*Judging of Classes Beginner Dog and Beginner Bitch
(Class No’s 3, 4, 19 and 20) will commence at 11.30am
Competitors in these classes must be booked in before 12.30pm.

OVERNIGHT CAMPING

ACCESS TO CAMPING VENUE BETWEEN 2 P.M. AND 9 P.M. ONLY
PLENTY OF ROOM FOR CARAVANS & HUGE EXERCISE AREA FOR DOGS
BUT PLEASE KEEP OFF THE FOOTBALL PITCHES

SUNDAY NIGHT CAMPERS MUST LEAVE THE VENUE
BY 11.00AM ON MONDAY MORNING.

RUNNING ORDERS & FULL CLASS LISTINGS

Any Entry Queries Please Contact:
Rebecca Coleman Tel: 07734 711880 Email: rebecca.coleman2@ntiworld.com

Show Secretary: Mrs. J. Appleton, 10 Belchamps Way, Hockley, Essex SS5 4NT
Tel: 01702 201346 Mobile 07766 400512. Email: appleton.julie@btinternet.com

Chief Steward: Richard Kebble

The Officers and Committee members of the society / or the licensee holding the licence are deemed responsible for
organising and conducting the show safely and in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the Kennel Club and
agree to abide by and adopt any decisions of the Board or any authority to whom the Board may delegate its powers
subject to the conditions of Regulation G40. In so doing those appointed as officers and committee members, or the
licensee, accept that they are jointly and severally responsible for the organisation of the show and that this is a binding
undertaking.


mailto:appleton.julie@btinternet.com

ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS — 30™ SEPTMEBER 2023

CLASS NO. 1 - PRE-BEGINNER DOG JUDGE: JULIA MILLIGAN

O, WN-

389
420
86
377
46
192

82

85

107
120
126
209
228
378
382
390
421
436
613

CRAZY WILD CHILD

LORD DANCER

HEIDRON STRAWBERRY MOON
FENTON BLACK

CLIFFORD OF DISS
STAGRIDGE BLUEBERRY

BLUECAP'S NICO TWIST OF FATE
HEIDRON MYSTIC NEW MOON
EVAD LITE BREEZE

ALFIE BEAU

MOJUCA FRANK SINGATRA
QUINTOPIA FOOL ON THE HILL
MESSANO MISTER ED
RAYBURN DEEP RIVER MAYES
NIGHT FLIGHT

HANDSOME BOB

LORD RAVEN

MILESEND BLUEBOY
ROOQUI'S CRUZING ON BY

ENTRIES: 19



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS — 30™ SEPTMEBER 2023

CLASS NO. 2 - PRE-BEGINNER BITCH JUDGE: KATE WILLIAMS

O, WOWN-

451
424
597
66

122
567

67
79
81
99
135
146
368
598

GLINDA THE GLITTERBUG
MY MIA

MY BELLADONNA

SARAH'S BLUE HEART
INDIANA GOLD
WESTONING RIVER OF JOY

ZIGGY STAR

SAINT KREAL ZAARINA

BLUECAP BANK ON THE NINE
STELLENBOSCH SPECULARIS

ROO

ESTIVALS MADAMOISELLE VON LYCKLIG
JUMPING JACKIE VAC

MY FABULOUS FENNELLA

ENTRIES: 14



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS — 30™ SEPTMEBER 2023

CLASS NO. 3 - BEGINNER DOG

OO WN -

263
436
526
508
107
475

29

46

86

112
120
192
264
351
352
377
378
389
420
421
445
470

JUDGING STARTS AT 11.30AM

JUDGE: KATE WILLIAMS

CORNERPIX HEART OF ROME
MILESEND BLUEBQOY

A BEAR NECESSITY

REGGIE THE KING RULER
EVAD LITE BREEZE

ARKENS COSMOS

JACKS GAME ON

CLIFFORD OF DISS

HEIDRON STRAWBERRY MOON
TOLLERICE CARCILLO

ALFIE BEAU

STAGRIDGE BLUEBERRY
CORNERPIX VIVA LAS VEGAS
ITS NEVER TREVOR

MACNAN CHASE

FENTON BLACK

RAYBURN DEEP RIVER MAYES
CRAZY WILD CHILD

LORD DANCER

LORD RAVEN

SEAPOSER ZIGGYSURFSUP
RAZKIAH HIGH FLYER

ENTRIES: 22



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS — 30™ SEPTMEBER 2023

CLASS NO. 4 - BEGINNER BITCH

OO WN -

531
99
30
216
165
63

66

122
166
217
240
241
353
424
451
476
507
567
597

JUDGING STARTS AT 11.30AM

FEDSIG'S BLITHE SPIRIT
STELLENBOSCH SPECULARIS
THISTLESWEET JASMINE
HOT POT NOODLES
LINDCOLY MUFFIN SURPRISE
CHAOS CASSIE

SARAH'S BLUE HEART
INDIANA GOLD

PERANKI COT VALLEY
SWEET STICKY TOFFEE
TILEMARSH ICKLE PICKLE
WESTONING TRIXY PRINCESS
STELLA BARKTOIS

MY MIA

GLINDA THE GLITTERBUG
ARKENS DOLLY MIXTURE
LOVED TO PIECES (P-BEG EX)
WESTONING RIVER OF JOY
MY BELLADONNA

JUDGE: JULIA MILLIGAN

ENTRIES: 19



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS — 30™ SEPTMEBER 2023

CLASS NO. 5.1 - NOVICE DOG PART 1

OO WN -

379  CHUNKY BEAR

3 KALIAZAR ECLIPSE
12 APPLEBEL WASABI

JUDGE: DAVID PIERSON

252  MIRANWIZ STAND BY ME

50 ZANYWAY KINKY BOOTS
445 SEAPOSER ZIGGYSURFSUP
412  TONLYNOR DAVID

101  MAGIC DRAGON

14 DERMOTT MCSQUIRMOTT

69 SAPHIRE SKYOF PANTHEON

75 WHYSO JACE'D MAYBE

95 DEEANN MAGICAL MASTER

111 JANBELL LOVE IN THE DARK

117  SARIAN TOP NOTCH OF VALGRAYS

121 IMCO MOSS

129 DEEANN GALILEO

171 MAJACABUS WORKING ON A DREAM

173 BEE'S RED LABEL

180 MICHAEL MOONBABY
191  STILLROCKIN DEE JAY

195 RED TOP ERNIE

203 PELOPONNESUS SPARTA OF RETHYMNI
205 STILLMOOR FIRE COMET OF RETHYMNI
255  STOCKYARD MITY BLACK KIOWA

260 JOCKIN JACK OF VALGRAY

270 STORMLAKE'S CASANOVA EYES

316 BREACOTS OTIS SOUL RESPECT

337  PATALLI ROCK-ON
341 MIRAJE WINTERFELL
342 SIRSNIFFALOT

346  SIXELA SIX OF DIAMONDS
356 LONGWAVES QUINNTIZENTIAL

362 STORMLAKE'S ORKA
366 HERDA RUEMOUR

375 BIRKCROSS MIDNIGHT DUEL
385 MEZZSCOO MAVERICK

411 MANDERAIN STARMAN

429 STORMLAKE'S IT'S SO EASY

482 BORDERPOPS HIGH HOPES

516 OCHAYE THE GOOSE

525 MOJUCAKING OF HEARTS

526 ABEAR NECESSITY

535 JUWELLOR WHYTE WIZADD
543 DEEANN MOONLIGHT ECLIPSE

545 LET'S DANCE

552 HARDWICK ERNIE QUINN

566 ROOQUI'S TWISTED TEA

582 FIRETOUCH GREAT WIZARD
604  SPIT AND POLISH AT DOBRIACH
608 MENDIPSTAR RUMOUR MILL

ENTRIES: 50



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS — 30™ SEPTMEBER 2023

CLASS NO. 5.2 - NOVICE DOG PART 2

OO WN -

431
470
605
305
569
163

5
13

25

44

61

91

93

98

102
125
130
151
152
172
179
184
204
238
245
259
272
311
340
343
365
373
376
388
406
427
435
440
462
488
500
510
514
519
533
549
553
556
593
609

MISTER WOODY

RAZKIAH HIGH FLYER

TAWNYHILL ODYSSEY AT DEKRIS
STOCKYARD SANDYS STREAM
TWINKLE TINKER LITTLE STAR
JOEVANESS LOCKDOWN LUCIFER

FLYN TILEMASH

DEEANN RECKLESS ERIC
GLORIOSO REY DE REYES
DARKBECK HARRIER

WESTONING CODE

DEEANN L'ETOILE D'ARGENT
CASAPAGU SAMSON

MY QUINCEY

PROTON SHARK

TAZAEOS DANCE ON A STAR
LAETANS MAGIC FLAME

ARLO NORTI BUT NICE
SHELTYSHAM SIMPLY ASTAR
SPARKY DANCING IN THE DARK
BRECHFA TWIST AND SHOUT
JUWELLOR REGAN IN THE LAWN
SERENPURSUT TOMATO OF RETHYMNI
PARISWAY CAVALETTO

THE SEVENTH SON AT KETHINNA (AZ2)
LONGWAVES KAI'MANA

DE LA MER DE BE LOOP THE LOOP
APPLEBEL CHIVAS REGAL
BIRKCROSS RAZZLE DAZZLE
NAMPARA'S GARRICK

FIRETOUCH MIGHT STRIKE A POSE
PARISWAY ICE WARRIOR

JOTARS RILEY'S DESIGN
PARISWAY STYLE ICON

ONE WINTER SNOW ANGEL
PARISWAY DIABLO

MR LOKI YONIE

TILEMASH MR QUIZ

STILLMOOR CHASE THE STORM
MOONSEEKER TAKE EM BY STORM
MEISTERWERK PANDA

LYNCOL SHIVERS

QUILTERS KINGFISHER
CASTOMYA RADIOACTIVE BOOST
RANAHAN CHASING THE THUNDER
HURRICANE AT HIGHFLEET
FALKENWALD CARBON

NELLINKA LAS VEGAS

CAULI BOLI

MERZHIN'S MAGICAL MOMENTS

JUDGE: ALICE CORNISH

ENTRIES: 50



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS — 30™ SEPTMEBER 2023

CLASS NO. 6.1 - NOVICE BITCH PART 1 JUDGE: KAREN RANTHWAITE ENTRIES: 42

285 ALSTROEMERIA MALACHITE
580 RAYNECHASER LUNA ECLIPSE
474 LEELOO DALLAS

334 TRAMELLA MINDI

230 ASTRAKALI

295 ALLACTION SENDZE

OO, WN -

22  ASHLINDT ECHO

49  APPLEBEL SAFFRON

80 RISINGTIDES LADY OPAL

97 MY MISS ELLIE

106 CARSTEVER BLUE MOON RISING

128 HARCO'S DALI

134 CORNLARK HAYZEE MAIZEE

148 MOONSEEKER AURORA

185 CASBLAID WEAVER

201  WATCH MY MAGIC

218 SEAPOSER BLACK PEARL OF BELLASH
219 ALESESHEP TULA BULA

223 CAMBRIDGE CANDY FLOSS

250 JEPLONG PERFECT SONATA

269 WYCHNMUTTS ZODIAC KIRSTY

304 SUZIE QUE'S IZZY WIZZY

322 WILLOW THE WISP

333 CELTAUR PAINTED LADY

413 HAVASTORM MAYBE DYNAMITE

425 LANLWYD GARWEN

426 PARISWAY CHASE THE DREAM

428 STORMLAKE PENNY LANE

448 MISTI COME FLY WITH ME

466 SHELTYSHAM FLY BY NIGHT WITH ALNMAC
485 FREE SPIRIT BLACK BRIANTAAT CLOUDFALL (IMP CZE)
492 SEAPOSER STORM LYRA

496 TRIJEM GIFT FROM ABOVE

506 TIVALAKE ANYTHING GOES AT TOLLISTY JW
531 FEDSIG'S BLITHE SPIRIT

534 THE PERFECT PICKLE

544 ZAKANJA BAA BAA

557 RAZKIAH DESTINYS CHILD,(AU2)

568 TUPPENCE THRUPPENCE

590 LONGWAVES WHAT A HULLABAROO
607 LONGWAVES THYME N TIDE

615 CALIIN FOR APENNY



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS — 30™ SEPTMEBER 2023

CLASS NO. 6.2 - NOVICE BITCH PART 2 JUDGE: CATHY BUTLER

OO, WN -

367
213
307
78

227
594

9
30
41
63
73
88
119
133
141
149
183
197
208
222
233
256
287
298
314
323
358
392
402
418
423
433
484
499
518
524
528
532
537
570
589
595

AB| COME HERE BEG EX
BIRKCROSS BLUE EYED DREAM
JEPLONG STEP ON A STONE
TRIJEM SNOWBELL

OAKCROFT ABBIE'S DREAM
WUMBLIBUMBLY FLOPSY MOPSY

TAZZIEMIN STRIKE A POSE FOR CHALKWELL
THISTLESWEET JASMINE
WESTONING JUST KRYSTIE OF GREYVALLEY
CHAOS CASSIE

TILEMASH BRING ME SUNSHINE
ZENZANIS BLUE JEAN BABY
SOLARWIND DUSTED IN GLORY
KENSTEEN SUCH TRICKERY
MOONSPINNER AGATHA CACKLE
MEISIEKIND

SOLARWIND MINE IS THE GLORY
STEP UP FOR SHANTILLY

IZLOU LLAMA QUEEN

ZAKANJA FUNKY MONKEY
DENWYN ROXY

LONGWAVES OPUS TIGRIS
LANLWYD MORGANA LE FAY
GURSTEN LADY OF BROADCHALKE
ZEBEDEE ZIA

MEADOWDALE ATHENA
LONGWAVES ILLUMINATE *
ZANYWAY MATILDA

WYCHNMUTTS RUBY

TAMBUZI WHO DARES WINS
WESTONING KLASS ACT
MOONWATER GOLDEN PHOENIX
DRAKETOR DARTMOOR STAR AT CLOUDFALL
CLASSIC DREAM FINALE
LAKATAMIA MALUKA

JESSIE OF BLOUNTSWOOD
LONGSDALE ITZDITZ

AWFYN INDIGO STORM

JUWELLOR PANDORA GIFT
DEEANN MAYBE MYSTICAL
SOLOYAL TIPPING THE VELVET
DENWYN SEREN @TYSTREL

ENTRIES: 42



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS — 30™ SEPTMEBER 2023

CLASS NO. 7.1 - ADOG PART 1

DA WN -~

373
205
98
69
130
3

16

34

40

48

54

7

94

102
137
139
143
147
151
164
171
174
179
184
195
203
232
239
254
259
261
273
279
305
346
364
383
431
434
455
465
500
511
519
520
538
560
582
584
588
593

PARISWAY ICE WARRIOR

STILLMOOR FIRE COMET OF RETHYMNI
MY QUINCEY

SAPHIRE SKYOF PANTHEON

LAETANS MAGIC FLAME

KALIAZAR ECLIPSE

SPUFFING LANSON
APPLEBEL CINNAMON

GOYTRE HELTER SKELTER OF GREYVALLEY

JUPAVIA MIDNYTE MASQUERADE
BOURNEMOUTH BOY

JEPLONG SMOKE IN THE MIST
SHADOWTHORPE HAZARD A GUESS
PROTON SHARK

SOMNIATIS JOKER

WESTONING SIR TOM

GRAYSPEED HENDRICKS

DEEANN MAGICAL SECRET NOV EX.
ARLO NORTI BUT NICE

JOEVANESS MR MERCURY
MAJACABUS WORKING ON A DREAM
FIRETOUCH HE'ZZ MIGHTY FINE
BRECHFA TWIST AND SHOUT
JUWELLOR REGAN IN THE LAWN
RED TOP ERNIE

PELOPONNESUS SPARTA OF RETHYMNI
CARRAIG CULANN

PARISWAY SAPHIRE AND STEEL
AWFYN INDIGO RISING
LONGWAVES KAI'MANA

MOONLITE SHADOW OF VALGRAYS
LUPITOONZ ALL THAT JAZZ
FIRETOUCH HIT THE BIG TIME**
STOCKYARD SANDYS STREAM
SIXELA SIX OF DIAMONDS
WESTONING MOONLIGHT RIDE
BRECHFA LUTE PLAYER NOV. EX
MISTER WOODY

STORMLAKES HIGH FLYER

SIMPLY RED REMIX

ALNMAC MIDNIGHT FLYER
MEISTERWERK PANDA
ROSMARINUS ROCK SYMPHONY
CASTOMYA RADIOACTIVE BOOST
FIRETOUCH RED LETTER DAY

MR COLE RHEALEY

RUDDLEBERRY COPPER BEECH OF WAGGINMUTT

FIRETOUCH GREAT WIZARD
PEPSANNER FIREFLY

HE WHO DARES WINS
CAULI BOLI

JUDGE: DEBBIE GIDDENS

ENTRIES: 51



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS — 30™ SEPTMEBER 2023

CLASS NO. 7.2 - ADOG PART 2

OO WN -

501
549
316
180
608
482

13
33
43
50
55
70
92
101
111
121
129
144
152
157
172
194
202
204
214
234
252
301
303
337
369
374
379
412
441
456
462
468
516
525
529
540
546
552
553
555
573
577
579
583
605

SARKAM JUST A DREAM (NOV.EX.)
HURRICANE AT HIGHFLEET
BREACOTS OTIS SOUL RESPECT
MICHAEL MOONBABY
MENDIPSTAR RUMOUR MILL
BORDERPOPS HIGH HOPES

DEEANN RECKLESS ERIC
STORMLAKE'S CHARMER
TISPITZAS UNDERLANDIAN
ZANYWAY KINKY BOOTS

RED SKY AURORA

PEPSANNER THE MAJOR

LE VOLEUR NOIR NOV EX

MAGIC DRAGON

JANBELL LOVE IN THE DARK
IMCO MOSS

DEEANN GALILEO

ITSIAROS WINTER SOLDIER
SHELTYSHAM SIMPLY ASTAR

VIS ET GLORIAADE

SPARKY DANCING IN THE DARK
APPLEBEL ALLSPICE

OAKWOOD MOSS

SERENPURSUT TOMATO OF RETHYMNI
FIRETOUCH STARRED DREAMER
STARCOAST KAI

MIRANWIZ STAND BY ME
MOPTOPIA'S URIZON

STARDELL IZAR

PATALLI ROCK-ON

CHELSASA FLEETWOOD
PARISWAY TROILUS

CHUNKY BEAR

TONLYNOR DAVID
QUINTOPIATILL THERE WAS YOU
KINGSFARM DANNEE AT KINGSVALE
STILLMOOR CHASE THE STORM
SHELTYSHAM NUT BOX IN ALNMAC
OCH AYE THE GOOSE

MOJUCA KING OF HEARTS
SCALPSIE NORTHERN SUN
JUWELLOR DIGIT TALLY

TAMAR RIO DE OURO

HARDWICK ERNIE QUINN
FALKENWALD CARBON

ARAXES FREKI

SHELTYSHAM SHROUDED IN MIST
ARTFUL JAMMY DODGER
ARRODARE GOOD AND TRUE
SEAPOSER BOATMAN ZACHARIAS
TAWNYHILL ODYSSEY AT DEKRIS

JUDGE: VALERIE DICKESON

ENTRIES: 51



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS — 30™ SEPTMEBER 2023

CLASS NO. 8.1 - ABITCH PART 1 JUDGE: DEBBIE BACK ENTRIES: 39

O, WOWN-

73
413
565
22
589
133

49

56

78

109
116
127
138
145
178
187
206
227
280
288
306
310
317
363
401
422
432
461
474
479
497
521
522
539
568
576
587
594
607

TILEMASH BRING ME SUNSHINE
HAVASTORM MAYBE DYNAMITE
RIVERSPELL RED HOT FLIER NOV EX. AWS
ASHLINDT ECHO

SOLOYAL TIPPING THE VELVET

KENSTEEN SUCH TRICKERY

APPLEBEL SAFFRON

JUWELLOR CHINADOLL

TRIJEM SNOWBELL

HANANS GOLDEN THREAD
PETTAPERLE SAPPHIRE
HARCO'S AXI

CARANDMAR ORANGE AERO
SARKAM INSTANT ATTRACTION
BRECHFA NEON MOON
FIRETOUCH TIME TO BE GREAT
DELTAMADOG KIRROUGHTREE
OAKCROFT ABBIE'S DREAM
FIRETOUCH MIGHT BE A WINNER
SIATHAM PAPRIKA

JEPLONG FIRE CRACKER
CORNERPIX QUEENIE WAHINE
HESSONITE WHO IS SHE
WESTONING FIESTY ZIVA
WYCHNMUTTS PIPPINA
SAARTJIE GONE WITH THE WIND
CARISHILL ISOBELLA
PEPSANNER LAPPA LADY
LEELOO DALLAS

SARKAM MAHALO IMAGE VIA RUSKATH
TRIJEM MIND TRICKS

SIXELA KOSMIC KILLIE

ATOUCH OF DARK 'N' STORMY
JUWELLOR TAZMINITE
TUPPENCE THRUPPENCE
FIRETOUCH RED THEINE
AMBERLICIOUS SHE AMBITIOUS
WUMBLIBUMBLY FLOPSY MOPSY
LONGWAVES THYME N TIDE



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS — 30™ SEPTMEBER 2023

CLASS NO. 8.2 - ABITCH PART 2 JUDGE: MANDY WINBORNE

O, WOWN-

80

466
428
197
426
119

17

52

115
134
141
150
185
213
231
250
268
282
286
294
298
307
320
333
339
367
384
425
430
433
448
495
506
512
527
557
564
580
615

RISINGTIDES LADY OPAL

SHELTYSHAM FLY BY NIGHT WITH ALNMAC
STORMLAKE PENNY LANE

STEP UP FOR SHANTILLY

PARISWAY CHASE THE DREAM
SOLARWIND DUSTED IN GLORY

YOKHUNI LITTLE LAVENDER
ALPANA A STATEMENT OF STYLE
KURLYKING ALICE DU PONT
CORNLARK HAYZEE MAIZEE
MOONSPINNER AGATHA CACKLE
THE HUFFLEPUFF

CASBLAID WEAVER

BIRKCROSS BLUE EYED DREAM
ASTRA PIPPA

JEPLONG PERFECT SONATA
WYCHNMUTTS LUDMILLA CAKE
DEEANN MISTY WATERS
ALSTROEMERIA TAMWORTH GOLD
EDAMENTUS BEKELDA INJAMI
GURSTEN LADY OF BROADCHALKE
JEPLONG STEP ON A STONE

STAR SIDE WINTERS GHOST
CELTAUR PAINTED LADY
STILLMOOR LEAP OF FAITH FOR LUDGATE
ABI COME HERE BEG EX
JOEVANESS LITTLE SCARLETT
LANLWYD GARWEN

HOLLY EVE

MOONWATER GOLDEN PHOENIX
MISTI COME FLY WITH ME
WYSEMARQUE LITTLE RASKAL
TIVALAKE ANYTHING GOES AT TOLLISTY JW
FREYASWAY LAGUZ FLOW
ALPANAA SENSE OF STYLE
RAZKIAH DESTINYS CHILD,(AU2)
KIRALYTANYAI HAKUNA MATATA NOV EX AWB
RAYNECHASER LUNA ECLIPSE
CALI'IN FOR A PENNY

ENTRIES: 39



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS — 30™ SEPTMEBER 2023

CLASS NO. 9.1 - B DOG PART 1

OO, OWOWW-

573
239
520
95

435
144

34

139
157
164
174
194
214
215
273
276
278
279
301
325
340
357
369
372
386
468
480
494
529
530
546
554
579
583
614

SHELTYSHAM SHROUDED IN MIST
PARISWAY SAPHIRE AND STEEL
FIRETOUCH RED LETTER DAY
RED SKY AURORA

MR LOKI YONIE

ITSJAROS WINTER SOLDIER

APPLEBEL CINNAMON
WESTONING SIR TOM

VIS ET GLORIAADE

JOEVANESS MR MERCURY
FIRETOUCH HE'ZZ MIGHTY FINE
APPLEBEL ALLSPICE

FIRETOUCH STARRED DREAMER
SEAPOSER WINDJAMMER AT SUNRIDGE**
LUPITOONZ ALL THAT JAZZ
SIXELA ROBBIE DAZZLER
PEPSANNER CLIFTON
FIRETOUCH HIT THE BIG TIME**
MOPTOPIA'S URIZON

SARKAM KING OF DIAMONDS
BIRKCROSS RAZZLE DAZZLE
SARKAM SHOCKWAVE

CHELSASA FLEETWOOD

FIRST CLASS WELSH DRAGON
REBELICIOUS O'GRADY
SHELTYSHAM NUT BOX IN ALNMAC
LONGWAVES LEAD THE WAY
BORDERLAIR BUSBY BOOTS
SCALPSIE NORTHERN SUN
KELTLODGE KNAUTIA [AU3]
TAMAR RIO DE OURO

ROSEHAUS ATHOS

ARRODARE GOOD AND TRUE
SEAPOSER BOATMAN ZACHARIAS
GOLDMALI STARMAN

JUDGE: JEAN POGUNTKE

ENTRIES: 35



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS — 30™ SEPTMEBER 2023

CLASS NO. 9.2 - B DOG PART 2

OO WN -

137
70

511
260
376
202

2
26
43
59
77
94
95
162
176
258
261
327
344
359
403
434
439
441
460
465
467
504
538
558
572
584
586
588

JUDGE: DENISE FRY

SOMNIATIS JOKER

PEPSANNER THE MAJOR
ROSMARINUS ROCK SYMPHONY
JOCKIN JACK OF VALGRAY
JOTARS RILEY'S DESIGN
OAKWOOD MOSS

KALIAZAR CRUIZE

KETHINNA MY JOHN DEERE** A EX
TISPITZAS UNDERLANDIAN

DEEANN DREAM ON

JEPLONG SMOKE IN THE MIST
SHADOWTHORPE HAZARD A GUESS
DEEANN MAGICAL MASTER
JOEVANESS DEJA VU

FAYKEN CAPONE

TILLYCHANCE MAGNUM OPUS
MOONLITE SHADOW OF VALGRAYS
STILLMOOR SPANGLED BANNER
ONLY POWER DE LA ROUQUINE
BORDERPOPS BUZZ LIGHT PAW
OUTTA THE BLACK (B EX)
STORMLAKES HIGH FLYER
TILEMASH KYP

QUINTOPIATILL THERE WAS YOU
CHOCHA MOOSE

ALNMAC MIDNIGHT FLYER
SHELTYSHAM NIGHT SONG AT ALNMAC
SEYMAW TEKAPO MAGIC

MR COLE RHEALEY

TRIBBROOK MARAUDERS MAP
HANANS GOLDEN LIBERTY @WYGULMUT
PEPSANNER FIREFLY

TEAL CREEK TICKET TO THE MOON
HE WHO DARES WINS

ENTRIES: 34



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS — 30™ SEPTMEBER 2023

CLASS NO. 10.1 - B BITCH PART 1 JUDGE: SYLVIA ALLEBONE ENTRIES: 31

DO WN -

294
317
544
206
268
432

31

52

110
127
138
145
153
156
183
219
266
277
280
306
318
334
397
419
422
491
512
522
594
596
610

EDAMENTUS BEKELDA INJAMI
HESSONITE WHO IS SHE
ZAKANJA BAABAA
DELTAMADOG KIRROUGHTREE
WYCHNMUTTS LUDMILLA CAKE
CARISHILL ISOBELLA

HASKAHEIM SARAH

ALPANA A STATEMENT OF STYLE
REDDY PERRY GO

HARCO'S AXI

CARANDMAR ORANGE AERO
SARKAM INSTANT ATTRACTION
LONGWAVES SPIRIT OF THE MOON
SPARKLING RUBY

SOLARWIND MINE IS THE GLORY
ALESESHEP TULA BULA
HALSHIMOOR HEDGEHOG
SIXELA FEEL THE FORCE
FIRETOUCH MIGHT BE A WINNER
JEPLONG FIRE CRACKER
STILEBRIDGE LADY LOLA
TRAMELLA MINDI

ALTRICIA LACE IN LOVE
FREYASWAY RUNE KANO
SAARTJIE GONE WITH THE WIND
KETHINNA ROCK STAR POSER
FREYASWAY LAGUZ FLOW
ATOUCH OF DARK 'N' STORMY
WUMBLIBUMBLY FLOPSY MOPSY
ZANYWAY EVITA
WATERCOOMBE HALLI



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS — 30™ SEPTMEBER 2023

CLASS NO. 10.2 - B BITCH PART 2

OO, WN -

461
109
495
115
339
401

23

36

38

42

51

53

150
154
155
178
187
207
221
282
293
295
321
391
430
452
527
576
587
592

PEPSANNER LAPPA LADY
HANANS GOLDEN THREAD
WYSEMARQUE LITTLE RASKAL
KURLYKING ALICE DU PONT

STILLMOOR LEAP OF FAITH FOR LUDGATE

WYCHNMUTTS PIPPINA

POLLYVINALL BUNDEENA HEMP
ITSJAROS OUT OF THE BLUE
ITSJAROS ASTRILA

CLARMERS KWITCHA TALKING
ALPANAAFLAIR FOR STYLE
ALPANA STRIKE A POSE

THE HUFFLEPUFF
WYWYLWYND BIRYANI (AT3)
WYWYLWYND RANA  (ARI)
BRECHFA NEON MOON
FIRETOUCH TIME TO BE GREAT
BULLBO LUCKY STAR

ZAKANJA BEES KNEES
DEEANN MISTY WATERS
FOXTWIST TOUCH OF ICE

ALL ACTION SENDZE

STARSIDE SILVER LACE
SIXELAFLYIN COMET

HOLLY EVE

DODGIN KIKI DEE

ALPANAA SENSE OF STYLE
FIRETOUCH RED THEINE
AMBERLICIOUS SHE AMBITIOUS
TRIJEM MISCHIEF MANAGED

JUDGE: JUNE FILLINGHAM

ENTRIES: 30



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS — 30™ SEPTMEBER 2023

CLASS NO. 11.1 - C DOG PART 1

OO WN -

530
344
572
26

258
494

7
39
45
64
65
68
161
175
176
188
190
243
244
249
331
338
359
396
407
408
453
464
471
473
517
561
578
603

KELTLODGE KNAUTIA [AU3]
ONLY POWER DE LA ROUQUINE

HANANS GOLDEN LIBERTY @WYGULMUT

KETHINNA MY JOHN DEERE*™ A EX
TILLYCHANCE MAGNUM OPUS
BORDERLAIR BUSBY BOOTS

CHALKWELL WORTH A SHOT

COOLPAWZ JUST JOEY OF GREYVALLEY

FIRETOUCH SPIDER FROM MARS OW
PARISWAY SKYDANCER

ZANYWAY THE TEMPEST
JOEVANESS KING OF SOHO
SYMPATHY IN SHADES OF BLACK
ARRODARE MORE THAN WORDS.
FAYKEN CAPONE

KERFCOLLIE BLUEBEARD
HALLIGALLI HIGH JYNX

JANJELLY DUTCH NAVY SEAL
KETHINNA DEVILS WHISPER**
KILNHURST KENTISH MAN
FIRETOUCH HE'ZZ BRAVE BILLY

OB CH SIXELA SNOW WOLF OW
BORDERPOPS BUZZ LIGHT PAW
DELTAMADOG SHRAPNEL
FIRETOUCH HE'ZZ SO SCRUMMY O.W.
DODGIN THE ARTFUL DODGER
OB.CH SARKAM SINATRA
GHOSTLAND COPPER'S LEGACY
DIDDYSAURUS MEANT FORUS

OB CH SARKAM DOUTHINKHE SAURUS
TIGRYS GWYN DERI (OW)
MOLLYNRIO'S SPECIAL JONT

BOOM BANG-A-BANG OW C EX
STOCKYARD SECRET STETSON

JUDGE: CHRISTINE BOWLES

ENTRIES: 34



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS — 30™ SEPTMEBER 2023

CLASS NO. 11.2 - C DOG PART 2 JUDGE: DAVE GILLETT ENTRIES: 33

DO, WN -

276
329
325
487
614
59

27

47

74

114
118
142
200
215
235
278
297
315
326
330
394
403
442
459
469
472
513
515
550
558
581
585
586

SIXELA ROBBIE DAZZLER

| AM THE ONE VON MALIHATTAN
SARKAM KING OF DIAMONDS
LUPITOONZ CALVIN

GOLDMALI STARMAN

DEEANN DREAM ON

BIRKCROSS HERE'S GIZMO

JUPAVIA KEEP THE SECRET

WHYSO BARACKADED B EX

WYSEMARQUE TWIST OF FATE (AX3)
ALPANA SMOKIN STYLE B EX

BRIABAR HERE AND NOW OW

STARDELL TARVOS

SEAPOSER WINDJAMMER AT SUNRIDGE**
HE'S AROGUE TRADER

PEPSANNER CLIFTON

TYMBARS PING COMMAND

OB CH LONGWAVES CLOUDY SKY

OB CH JODAME DUTCH COURAGE
INDEPENDENT SPIRIT'S KENTUCKY
JANJELLY FUDDLED BOY

OUTTA THE BLACK (B EX)

ASTRA KANGA

BIRKCROSS GHOST RIDER

TIGRYS GOLDEN STARLIGHT
KOOPATROOPA DIDDY SAURUS

KINGSFARM BLACK CAVIARE AT QUILTERS B.EX
WOUGHSTOCK WOTCH FIRE AT QUILTERS
JUPAVIA STARS IN YOUR EYES AT HIGHFLEET
TRIBBROOK MARAUDERS MAP

SEAPOSER CALMER WATERS OW
KENTREDECIM WATERTIGHT AT BAMBOOZLE
TEAL CREEK TICKET TO THE MOON



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS - 30™ SEPTMEBER 2023

11
23
24
31
35
51
100
110
113
154
160
167
182

193
221
236
237
251
253
257
262
296
299
302

CLASS NO. 12 - C BITCH

596
541

OO WN -

APPLEBEL TAMARIND
POLLYVINALL BUNDEENA HEMP
SKYBOUND LITTLE COMET
HASKAHEIM SARAH

ITSJIAROS NIEVES

ALPANAA FLAIR FOR STYLE
HURRY UP Z KURIMSKEHO HAJE (B EX)
REDDY PERRY GO

SEAPOSER MAGICAL MERMAID OW

WYWYLWYND BIRYANI (AT3)
FERROUS FASCINATION
COLLIEWOOD CUSTOM DEZIGN
OB. CH. SOLARWIND POWER AND
GLORY OW

JODAME ESCAPADE

ZAKANJA BEES KNEES

OB CH TRADERS APPRENTICE
SIXELA TRADE SECRET
STORMLAKE'S ENVY

AWFYN FIELDS OF GOLD
OPUSCANIS SQUIRREL TAIL
HAVASTORM DREAM ON
HIGHLAND CELTIC MIST
ARRODARE BACK TO REALITY
WOLFCAST BY MOONLIGHT

JUDGE: PETER LUBBI

334
395
397
404
405
414
415
416
417
419
443
444
447
454
477
478

486
490
498
503
542
592
610

ENTRIES: 53

277  SIXELAFEEL THE FORCE
153 LONGWAVES SPIRIT OF THE MOON
391  SIXELAFLYIN COMET

42 CLARMERS KWITCHA TALKING
ZANYWAY EVITA
FIRETOUCH SHE'ZZ DISHY DJINY

TRAMELLA MINDI

OB CH RUSKATH KNOCKOUT IMAGE

ALTRICIA LACE IN LOVE

SARKAM MADEMOISELLE PHURY

SIXELA STRICTLY OTI

DEEANN NO SMOKE WITHOUT FIRE

MIKARED ANDORIA

DODGIN IATKA NEW MOON

MOSHANTA MADE FOR ME OW

FREYASWAY RUNE KANO

HALLIGALLI HAVE ARIOT

OB CH HAVASTORM LETS GO CRAZY

KETHINNA COME FLY WITH ME

OB.CH SARKAM SINGS THE BLUES

OB CH RUSKATH KLASSIFIED IMAGE

OB CH SARKAM EXPLICIT IMAGE FOR
RUSKATH

HALLIGALLI MOVIESTAR

ARYA GOT A LIGHT GIRL

WESTONING MAJOR SCANDAL

BORDERLAIR CHOCOLAT RUFFLE OW

WHITEMOORBORDERS MOON

TRIJEM MISCHIEF MANAGED

WATERCOOMBE HALLI



CLASS NO. 13 - KC OB. CERTIFICATE DOG

O~NO OV WDN -~

11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

562
220
407
513
603
274
464
559

472
315
281
394
585

517
235
396
381
140
47
200
275
469
616
602
10
581
453
190
27
7
243
265
45
463
481
338
326
473
39

FIRETOUCH HE'ZZ KYNDA HOT
OB CH ZAKANJA GOLDEN CHANCE
FIRETOUCH HE'ZZ SO SCRUMMY O.W.

KINGSFARM BLACK CAVIARE AT QUILTERS

STOCKYARD SECRET STETSON

OB CH HALLIGALLI TAKE ABOW

GHOSTLAND COPPER'S LEGACY

BAWDENFLIGHT FARKLEBERRY AT
WAGGINMUTT

KOOPATROOPA DIDDY SAURUS

OB CH LONGWAVES CLOUDY SKY

NOBITE HIGH FLYER

JANJELLY FUDDLED BOY

KENTREDECIM WATERTIGHT AT
BAMBOOZLE

TIGRYS GWYN DERI (OW)

HE'S AROGUE TRADER

DELTAMADOG SHRAPNEL

OB. CH. BECKIM SURPRISE SURPRISE

WESTONING SPORTY NIKE

JUPAVIA KEEP THE SECRET

STARDELL TARVOS

ZANYWAY GREAT EXPECTATIONS

TIGRYS GOLDEN STARLIGHT

SPICE IT UP. B EX. AW(B)

HOOKA WIVVA NEFF

APPLEBEL MERLOT

SEAPOSER CALMER WATERS OW

OB.CH SARKAM SINATRA

HALLIGALLI HIGH JYNX

BIRKCROSS HERE'S GIZMO

CHALKWELL WORTH A SHOT

JANJELLY DUTCH NAVY SEAL

GLENCYMREIG DEGU OW

FIRETOUCH SPIDER FROM MARS OW

CALDONBECK PERFECT STORM OW

OB CH LUPITOONZ LIMELITE STEELER

OB CH SIXELA SNOW WOLF OW

OB CH JODAME DUTCH COURAGE

OB CH SARKAM DOUTHINKHE SAURUS

COOLPAWZ JUST JOEY OF GREYVALLEY

JUDGE: PAUL COOK

ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS — 30™ SEPTMEBER 2023

ENTRIES: 39

VALERIE VENABLES
JENNY GOULD

ANITA NEAL

LOUISE SPENCELEY
GILLIAN WINYARD
LORNA HILTON
MICHELLE RICHMOND
MARIANNE VAN GILS

JULIE ROWLANDS
PATRICIA JONES
LOU HOLMES

SUE MONK
ANGELA WHITNELL

SANDRA SPRUCE
ALISON GRESTY
JANE MORAN
RIAMCGOVERN
SANDRA CURRY
SUSAN BLEACH

J FURNESS

LORNA HILTON
JACKY RODDICK
GINAZANTBOER
GILLIAN WINYARD
IAN APPLETON

KATH WESTELL
MARY RAY

PAULINE FLETCHER
JANET BATES
TRACY ANSELL
TRUDY GROENENBOOM
LOUISE HEALEY
SUE BISHOP
MICHELLE RICHMOND
LINDA RUTHERFORD
EMMA LAVENDER
SUE KING

JULIE ROWLANDS
WENDY BIRCH



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS — 30™ SEPTMEBER 2023

CLASS NO. 14 - KC OB. CERTIFICATE BITCH JUDGE: LINDA BALDOCK ENTRIES: 23

1 477
2 299
3 498
4 503
5 262
6 416
7 404
8 443
9 454
10 415
11 181
12 236
13 417
14 257
15 37

16 563
17 395
18 478
19 444
20 193
21 113
22 182

23 168

OB CH RUSKATH KLASSIFIED IMAGE

ARRODARE BACK TO REALITY

WESTONING MAJOR SCANDAL

BORDERLAIR CHOCOLAT RUFFLE B EX. OW

HAVASTORM DREAM ON

DODGIN IATKA NEW MOON

SARKAM MADEMOISELLE PHURY

HALLIGALLI HAVE ARIOT

OB.CH SARKAM SINGS THE BLUES

MIKARED ANDORIA

OB CH. SOLARWIND STAR SAPPHIRE OW

OB CH TRADERS APPRENTICE

MOSHANTA MADE FOR ME OW

OPUSCANIS SQUIRREL TAIL

SARKAM WARRIOR OF ITSJARO

FIRETOUCH SUPER GIRLEE

OB CH RUSKATH KNOCKOUT IMAGE

OB CH SARKAM EXPLICIT IMAGE FOR
RUSKATH

OB CH HAVASTORM LETS GO CRAZY

JODAME ESCAPADE

SEAPOSER MAGICAL MERMAID OW C EX

OB. CH. SOLARWIND POWER AND GLORY OW

OB CH REDISTEDI MERRY DANCER

KATHY RUSSELL

KIM INNES

JULIE SHELDRAKE
CHRISSIE SKELLY
KAREN HARRISON

MR & MRS NORTHFIELD
HELEN MURRAY

JANE POTTLE

MARY RAY

PIERRE NORFOLK

KAT FARRANTS

ALISON GRESTY

MR & MRS NORTHFIELD
J HARBORD

JANE BINT

VALERIE VENABLES
SUE MONK

KATHY RUSSELL

JANE POTTLE
JANEL FONE

LYN COLLINS

KAT FARRANTS
SHARON DUNSTAN



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS — 30™ SEPTMEBER 2023
CLASS NO. 15 - SPECIAL FUN CLASS JUDGE: LOUISE OXFORD ENTRIES: 38

365 FIRETOUCH MIGHT STRIKE A POSE

323 MEADOWDALE ATHENA

545 LET'S DANCE

490 ARYAGOTALIGHT GIRL

207 BULLBO LUCKY STAR

484 DRAKETOR DARTMOOR STAR AT CLOUDFALL

OO WN -

79 SAINT KREAL ZAARINA

107 EVAD LITE BREEZE

117  SARIAN TOP NOTCH OF VALGRAYS
122 INDIANA GOLD

135 ROO

157 VIS ET GLORIAADE

189 OPRAH RIOMADEA GRANDE

208 1ZLOU LLAMA QUEEN

209 QUINTOPIAFOOL ON THE HILL
213 BIRKCROSS BLUE EYED DREAM
214 FIRETOUCH STARRED DREAMER
223 CAMBRIDGE CANDY FLOSS

278 PEPSANNER CLIFTON

313 LUNAR MADNESS IN LAUDERDALE
366 HERDA RUEMOUR

379 CHUNKY BEAR

385 MEZZSCOO MAVERICK

389 CRAZY WILD CHILD

390 HANDSOME BOB

462 STILLMOOR CHASE THE STORM
485 FREE SPIRIT BLACK BRIANTAAT CLOUDFALL (IMP CZE)
493 SEAPOSER TREASURE ISLAND
495 WYSEMARQUE LITTLE RASKAL
507 LOVED TO PIECES (P-BEG EX)
508 REGGIE THE KING RULER

526 A BEAR NECESSITY

531 FEDSIG'S BLITHE SPIRIT

534 THE PERFECT PICKLE

549 HURRICANE AT HIGHFLEET

568 TUPPENCE THRUPPENCE

569 TWINKLE TINKER LITTLE STAR
583 SEAPOSER BOATMAN ZACHARIAS



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS - 15T COTOBER 2023

CLASS NO. 16 - INTRODUCTORY JUDGE: CAROL STEWART

OO WN -

292
591
483
103
6

199

28

71

104
108
136
189
209
242
291
300
312
328
382
446
489
502
523

HOWZ THAT AXEL

ROGUE HERO

NEW ADDINGTON ANGEL
BRETTCHIS MIDNIGHT DIVA
CHESTNUT VICTOR
KENXTWEN JUMP FOR JOY

KAYADIORIO'S LOLA

MONTY MONSTER

DARIAN ROMANTIC HERO
FLASH AS LIGHTNING
GULDSTJARNANS KVICKA VESPA
OPRAH RIOMADEA GRANDE
QUINTOPIA FOOL ON THE HILL
BREAKDANCE BOY

COME ON ROSI

WASPY WILBUR

RUDI SHINE LIKE A DIAMOND
PANTYCELYN MAISIE

NIGHT FLIGHT

LAMANCHA SHOOTING STAR
CASH POINT ZACK

SIMBELLA THE GREAT

ASTRA FIDELIS ICONIC

ENTRIES: 23



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS - 15T COTOBER 2023

CLASS NO. 17 - PRE-BEGINNER DOG JUDGE: MIRANDA HUMPHRIES ENTRIES: 25

O, WOWN-

312
136
242
393
446
71

4
6
46
82
107
120
228
291
292
300
345
387
389
390
420
421
483
591
612

RUDI SHINE LIKE A DIAMOND
GULDSTJARNANS KVICKA VESPA
BREAKDANCE BOY

MUSTWORK VENERATE
LAMANCHA SHOOTING STAR
MONTY MONSTER

VONKALACIAASTRAEUS
CHESTNUT VICTOR
CLIFFORD OF DISS
BLUECAP'S NICO TWIST OF FATE
EVAD LITE BREEZE

ALFIE BEAU

MESSANO MISTER ED
COME ON ROSI

HOWZ THAT AXEL

WASPY WILBUR

BLIMEY MR RILEY

MAGICAL MAYHEM (AZ3)
CRAZY WILD CHILD
HANDSOME BOB

LORD DANCER

LORD RAVEN

NEW ADDINGTON ANGEL
ROGUE HERO

KENTWONE LUCKY TOFFEE



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS - 15T COTOBER 2023

CLASS NO. 18 - PRE-BEGINNER JUDGE: MONIA VAN DER HEIUDEN ENTRIES: 22
BITCH

509 TANGLEWOOD EFFIE

189 OPRAH RIOMADEA GRANDE
598 MY FABULOUS FENNELLA

81 BLUECAP BANK ON THE NINE
328 PANTYCELYN MAISIE

132 CHIPPER SCHADUW

OO WN -

18 ECHODREAM CRYSTAL

66 SARAH'S BLUE HEART

67 ZIGGY STAR

89  ARITAUR AMETHYST

122  INDIANA GOLD

146 ESTIVALS MADAMOISELLE VON LYCKLIG
158 AKAMAI DAY TO REMEMBER

186 LITTLE ANGEL DEMI

199 KENXTWEN JUMP FOR JOY

368 JUMPING JACKIE VAC

380 ALTALUNE SWEET EUPHORIA
410 TOP BARN JESSIE

424 MY MIA

551 JESSICA OF BLACK PEAR HOUSE
567 WESTONING RIVER OF JOY

597 MY BELLADONNA



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS - 15T COTOBER 2023

CLASS NO. 19 - BEGINNER DOG JUDGE: MONIA VAN DER HEIUDEN ENTRIES: 21

OO WN -

612
283
387
345
421

15

46

107
120
224
284
351
352
389
393
420
445
470
475
547

JUDGING STARTS AT 11.30AM

KENTWONE LUCKY TOFFEE
SOCKS OF PERCY
MAGICAL MAYHEM (AZ3)
BLIMEY MR RILEY

LORD RAVEN
VONKALACIAASTRAEUS

PARISWAY TREND SPOTTER
CLIFFORD OF DISS

EVAD LITE BREEZE

ALFIE BEAU

BLUE EYED MILO

WILLIAM OF COWPERTHWAITE
ITS NEVER TREVOR
MACNAN CHASE

CRAZY WILD CHILD
MUSTWORK VENERATE
LORD DANCER

SEAPOSER ZIGGYSURFSUP
RAZKIAH HIGH FLYER
ARKENS COSMOS
CALDERA DANCING FLAME



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS - 15T COTOBER 2023

CLASS NO. 20 - BEGINNER BITCH JUDGE: MIRANDA HUMPHRIES

OO, WN =

158
410
551
476
332
89

63

66

87

122
132
240
241
353
424
509
531
548
567
597

JUDGING STARTS AT 11.30AM

AKAMAI DAY TO REMEMBER

TOP BARN JESSIE

JESSICA OF BLACK PEAR HOUSE
ARKENS DOLLY MIXTURE
NOODLE THE NOOD

ARITAUR AMETHYST

CHAOS CASSIE

SARAH'S BLUE HEART
LOOKING FOR SUNSHINE
INDIANA GOLD

CHIPPER SCHADUW
TILEMARSH ICKLE PICKLE
WESTONING TRIXY PRINCESS
STELLA BARKTOIS

MY MIA

TANGLEWOOD EFFIE
FEDSIG'S BLITHE SPIRIT
CARAMINO RUN TO THE SUN
WESTONING RIVER OF JOY
MY BELLADONNA

ENTRIES: 20



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS - 15T COTOBER 2023

CLASS NO. 21.1 - NOVICE DOG PART 1 JUDGE: JO EDWARDS
1 259 LONGWAVES KAI'MANA
2 14 DERMOTT MCSQUIRMOTT
3 361 SEAPOSER INDIAN OCEAN
4 184  JUWELLOR REGAN IN THE LAWN
5 309 FOXBARTON QUEENS CONSORT
6 163 JOEVANESS LOCKDOWN LUCIFER
3 KALIAZAR ECLIPSE
20 PARISWAY LIFE ON MARS
44 DARKBECK HARRIER
50 ZANYWAY KINKY BOOTS
61 WESTONING CODE
91 DEEANN L'ETOILE D'ARGENT
93 CASAPAGU SAMSON
96 PAMELAS TAKE A CHANCE ON ME
121 IMCO MOSS
129 DEEANN GALILEO
151  ARLO NORTI BUT NICE
171 MAJACABUS WORKING ON A DREAM
179  BRECHFATWIST AND SHOUT
195 RED TOP ERNIE
238 PARISWAY CAVALETTO
252  MIRANWIZ STAND BY ME
313 LUNAR MADNESS IN LAUDERDALE
324 KENXTWEN TURANO
340 BIRKCROSS RAZZLE DAZZLE
342  SIR SNIFFALOT
346  SIXELA SIX OF DIAMONDS
356 LONGWAVES QUINNTIZENTIAL
365 FIRETOUCH MIGHT STRIKE A POSE
366 HERDA RUEMOUR
373 PARISWAY ICE WARRIOR
376  JOTARS RILEY'S DESIGN
398 TAKE A CHANCE ON JACK OF MARANNS HOME
411 MANDERAIN STARMAN
427  PARISWAY DIABLO
431 MISTER WOODY
440 TILEMASH MR QUIZ
457 EREMOS HANK THE TANK
470 RAZKIAH HIGH FLYER
488 MOONSEEKER TAKE EM BY STORM
500 MEISTERWERK PANDA
516 OCHAYE THE GOOSE
533 RANAHAN CHASING THE THUNDER
545 LET'S DANCE
549 HURRICANE AT HIGHFLEET
553 FALKENWALD CARBON
571  COLLIEWOOD HAZ THE EDGE
575 SUNMARCA MOON WALKER
593 CAULIBOLI

608

MENDIPSTAR RUMOUR MILL

ENTRIES: 50



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS - 15T COTOBER 2023

CLASS NO. 21.2 - NOVICE DOG PART 2 JUDGE: KEVIN EDMONDSON

O, WOWN-

337
172
582
117
245
375

)
13
15
25
69
72
75
95
105
125
130
131
152
159
180
191
224
229
260
270
311
316
319
341
360
362
379
388
406
412
429
445
449
462
482
510
514
519
543
552
556
604
609

PATALLI ROCK-ON

SPARKY DANCING IN THE DARK
FIRETOUCH GREAT WIZARD

SARIAN TOP NOTCH OF VALGRAYS
THE SEVENTH SON AT KETHINNA (AZ2)
BIRKCROSS MIDNIGHT DUEL

FLYN TILEMASH

DEEANN RECKLESS ERIC
PARISWAY TREND SPOTTER
GLORIOSO REY DE REYES
SAPHIRE SKYOF PANTHEON
JABY SCOTS PINE CDEX UDEX
WHYSO JACE'D MAYBE
DEEANN MAGICAL MASTER
CARSTEVER COOKIE DOUGH
TAZAEOS DANCE ON A STAR
LAETANS MAGIC FLAME
CHIPPER BAILEY

SHELTYSHAM SIMPLY ASTAR
REDI STEDI FREDDIE

MICHAEL MOONBABY
STILLROCKIN DEE JAY

BLUE EYED MILO

APPLEBEL NUTMEG

JOCKIN JACK OF VALGRAY
STORMLAKE'S CASANOVA EYES
APPLEBEL CHIVAS REGAL
BREACOTS OTIS SOUL RESPECT
STILEBRIDGE OUT OF THE BLUE
MIRAJE WINTERFELL
PARKLANES ECHO
STORMLAKE'S ORKA

CHUNKY BEAR

PARISWAY STYLE ICON

ONE WINTER SNOW ANGEL
TONLYNOR DAVID
STORMLAKE'S IT'S SO EASY
SEAPOSER ZIGGYSURFSUP
KYNIGOS FREDDIE ROCKS YOU
STILLMOOR CHASE THE STORM
BORDERPOPS HIGH HOPES
LYNCOL SHIVERS

QUILTERS KINGFISHER
CASTOMYA RADIOACTIVE BOOST
DEEANN MOONLIGHT ECLIPSE
HARDWICK ERNIE QUINN
NELLINKA LAS VEGAS

SPIT AND POLISH AT DOBRIACH
MERZHIN'S MAGICAL MOMENTS

ENTRIES: 49



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS - 15T COTOBER 2023

CLASS NO. 22.1 - NOVICE BITCH PART 1 JUDGE: JANET TANDY

O, WOWN-

528
223
134
534
141
438

22

63

84

197
213
218
230
256
295
304
322
323
332
367
371
399
402
413
426
428
437
448
458
474
484
492
496
506
524
531
589
590
595
607

LONGSDALE ITZDITZ
CAMBRIDGE CANDY FLOSS
CORNLARK HAYZEE MAIZEE
THE PERFECT PICKLE
MOONSPINNER AGATHA CACKLE
APPLEBEL JUNIPER

ASHLINDT ECHO

CHAOS CASSIE

WESTONING BENDAZZLE TIA (AY1)
STEP UP FOR SHANTILLY
BIRKCROSS BLUE EYED DREAM
SEAPOSER BLACK PEARL OF BELLASH
ASTRA KALI

LONGWAVES OPUS TIGRIS

ALL ACTION SENDZE

SUZIE QUE'S I1ZZY WIZZY

WILLOW THE WISP

MEADOWDALE ATHENA

NOODLE THE NOOD

ABI COME HERE BEG EX
LUPITOONZ MEGA MEXX
HONEYLANDS BEST FRIENDS
WYCHNMUTTS RUBY

HAVASTORM MAYBE DYNAMITE
PARISWAY CHASE THE DREAM
STORMLAKE PENNY LANE
MOONWATER HIGH TIME

MISTI COME FLY WITH ME

EREMOS MOMENT IN THYME JW
LEELOO DALLAS

DRAKETOR DARTMOOR STAR AT CLOUDFALL
SEAPOSER STORM LYRA

TRIJEM GIFT FROM ABOVE
TIVALAKE ANYTHING GOES AT TOLLISTY JW
JESSIE OF BLOUNTSWOOD
FEDSIG'S BLITHE SPIRIT

SOLOYAL TIPPING THE VELVET
LONGWAVES WHAT A HULLABAROO
DENWYN SEREN @TYSTREL
LONGWAVES THYME N TIDE

ENTRIES: 40



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS - 15T COTOBER 2023

CLASS NO. 22.2 - NOVICE BITCH

PART 2 JUDGE: WENDY WHEATCROFT ENTRIES: 40

269 WYCHNMUTTS ZODIAC KIRSTY
271 CELTIC LADY OF DREAMS

233 DENWYN ROXY

358 LONGWAVES ILLUMINATE *

185 CASBLAID WEAVER

333 CELTAUR PAINTED LADY

OO, WN =

8 SOMANIC POP THE CORK FOR CHALKWELL
9 TAZZIEMIN STRIKE A POSE FOR CHALKWELL
41 WESTONING JUST KRYSTIE OF GREYVALLEY
57 HELLENE WISH UPON A STAR

78  TRIJEM SNOWBELL

106 CARSTEVER BLUE MOON RISING

119 SOLARWIND DUSTED IN GLORY

133 KENSTEEN SUCH TRICKERY

148 MOONSEEKER AURORA

183 SOLARWIND MINE IS THE GLORY

201  WATCH MY MAGIC

208 1ZLOU LLAMA QUEEN

219 ALESESHEP TULA BULA

222 ZAKANJA FUNKY MONKEY

290 HYSTEPS IRISH MYSTIQUE

307 JEPLONG STEP ON ASTONE

335 BORDERLAIR CHINA PRINCESS

348 DEEANN MAGICAL MADNESS OF KINGSFARM
355 WILLOW'SONE TOUCH OF LASYASH

370 COLLIEWOOD BOUNCES BACK

392 ZANYWAY MATILDA

400 KATHLYN'S SAMUI

418 TAMBUZI WHO DARES WINS

433 MOONWATER GOLDEN PHOENIX

435 MR LOKI YONIE

485 FREE SPIRIT BLACK BRIANTAAT CLOUDFALL (IMP CZE)
499 CLASSIC DREAM FINALE

532 AWFYN INDIGO STORM

536 JUWELLOR MUNCH BUNCH

544 ZAKANJA BAA BAA

594 WUMBLIBUMBLY FLOPSY MOPSY

600 MOONSEEKER USURIOUSLY SKY

601 DEEANN SUMMER BREEZE

615 CALI IN FORAPENNY



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS - 15T COTOBER 2023

CLASS NO. 23.1 -ADOG PART 1 JUDGE: JILL VAN ASSEN

O, WN-

366
441
129
500
516
593

3
19
34
40
43
48
62
70
92
94
95
131
137
139
143
147
152
172
180
194
232
234
279
301
340
364
373
379
450
456
482
540
549
552
555
560
582
584

HERDA RUEMOUR
QUINTOPIATILL THERE WAS YOU
DEEANN GALILEO
MEISTERWERK PANDA

OCH AYE THE GOOSE

CAULI BOLI

KALIAZAR ECLIPSE

LYNZENSU HOT TO TROT
APPLEBEL CINNAMON

GOYTRE HELTER SKELTER OF GREYVALLEY
TISPITZAS UNDERLANDIAN

JUPAVIA MIDNYTE MASQUERADE
BIRKCROSS SECRET IDOL
PEPSANNER THE MAJOR

LE VOLEUR NOIR NOV EX
SHADOWTHORPE HAZARD A GUESS
DEEANN MAGICAL MASTER
CHIPPER BAILEY

SOMNIATIS JOKER

WESTONING SIR TOM

GRAYSPEED HENDRICKS

DEEANN MAGICAL SECRET NOV EX.
SHELTYSHAM SIMPLY ASTAR
SPARKY DANCING IN THE DARK
MICHAEL MOONBABY

APPLEBEL ALLSPICE

CARRAIG CULANN

STARCOAST KAI

FIRETOUCH HIT THE BIG TIME**
MOPTOPIA'S URIZON

BIRKCROSS RAZZLE DAZZLE
WESTONING MOONLIGHT RIDE
PARISWAY ICE WARRIOR

CHUNKY BEAR

MEDITERRANEAN JET

KINGSFARM DANNEE AT KINGSVALE
BORDERPOPS HIGH HOPES
JUWELLOR DIGIT TALLY
HURRICANE AT HIGHFLEET
HARDWICK ERNIE QUINN

ARAXES FREKI

RUDDLEBERRY COPPER BEECH OF WAGGINMUTT
FIRETOUCH GREAT WIZARD
PEPSANNER FIREFLY

ENTRIES: 44



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS - 15T COTOBER 2023

CLASS NO. 23.2 - ADOG PART 2

OO WN -

529
608
462
553
546
151

13

16

32

50

69

77

121
144
157
164
171
179
184
195
196
202
214
239
252
259
303
309
316
337
361
369
383
412
434
455
511
519
520
574
577
579
583
588

SCALPSIE NORTHERN SUN
MENDIPSTAR RUMOUR MILL
STILLMOOR CHASE THE STORM
FALKENWALD CARBON

TAMAR RIO DE OURO

ARLO NORTI BUT NICE

DEEANN RECKLESS ERIC
SPUFFING LANSON
STORMLAKE'S CHARMER
ZANYWAY KINKY BOOTS
SAPHIRE SKYOF PANTHEON
JEPLONG SMOKE IN THE MIST
IMCO MOSS

ITSJAROS WINTER SOLDIER
VIS ET GLORIAADE
JOEVANESS MR MERCURY

MAJACABUS WORKING ON A DREAM

BRECHFA TWIST AND SHOUT
JUWELLOR REGAN IN THE LAWN
RED TOP ERNIE

BIRKCROSS GEM

OAKWOOD MOSS

FIRETOUCH STARRED DREAMER
PARISWAY SAPHIRE AND STEEL
MIRANWIZ STAND BY ME
LONGWAVES KAI'MANA
STARDELL IZAR

FOXBARTON QUEENS CONSORT
BREACOTS OTIS SOUL RESPECT
PATALLI ROCK-ON

SEAPOSER INDIAN OCEAN
CHELSASA FLEETWOOD
BRECHFA LUTE PLAYER NOV. EX
TONLYNOR DAVID

STORMLAKES HIGH FLYER
SIMPLY RED REMIX
ROSMARINUS ROCK SYMPHONY
CASTOMYA RADIOACTIVE BOOST
FIRETOUCH RED LETTER DAY
SUNMARCA DARK STAR

ARTFUL JAMMY DODGER
ARRODARE GOOD AND TRUE
SEAPOSER BOATMAN ZACHARIAS
HE WHO DARES WINS

JUDGE: GEOFF PAINTING

ENTRIES: 44



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS - 15T COTOBER 2023

CLASS NO. 24.1 - ABITCH PART 1

OO, WN =

428
522
512
576
145
280

1
22
56
78
115
119
134
141
185
206
223
226
231
268
294
317
339
347
363
367
432
437
461
479
495
534
539
599
607

JUDGE: MARY PERRY

STORMLAKE PENNY LANE
ATOUCH OF DARK 'N' STORMY
FREYASWAY LAGUZ FLOW
FIRETOUCH RED THEINE
SARKAM INSTANT ATTRACTION
FIRETOUCH MIGHT BE A WINNER

AUSTMANS SIRIUS BLUE
ASHLINDT ECHO

JUWELLOR CHINADOLL

TRIJEM SNOWBELL

KURLYKING ALICE DU PONT
SOLARWIND DUSTED IN GLORY
CORNLARK HAYZEE MAIZEE
MOONSPINNER AGATHA CACKLE
CASBLAID WEAVER

DELTAMADOG KIRROUGHTREE
CAMBRIDGE CANDY FLOSS
XANDRAS FINALE AT BISQUET
ASTRA PIPPA

WYCHNMUTTS LUDMILLA CAKE
EDAMENTUS BEKELDA INJAMI
HESSONITE WHO IS SHE
STILLMOOR LEAP OF FAITH FOR LUDGATE
AMY OF AYRSHIRE AT KINGSFARM
WESTONING FIESTY ZIVA

ABI COME HERE BEG EX
CARISHILL ISOBELLA
MOONWATER HIGH TIME
PEPSANNER LAPPA LADY
SARKAM MAHALO IMAGE VIA RUSKATH
WYSEMARQUE LITTLE RASKAL
THE PERFECT PICKLE

JUWELLOR TAZMINITE
FALKENWALD CINDER
LONGWAVES THYME N TIDE

ENTRIES: 35



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS - 15T COTOBER 2023

CLASS NO. 24.2 - ABITCH PART 2 JUDGE: WENDY HANLON

OO WN -

484
433
615
335
506
448

17

21

109
116
133
138
178
187
197
213
271
282
306
310
320
333
350
384
401
413
430
438
474
497
521
527
587
589

DRAKETOR DARTMOOR STAR AT CLOUDFALL
MOONWATER GOLDEN PHOENIX

CALI'IN FOR A PENNY

BORDERLAIR CHINA PRINCESS

TIVALAKE ANYTHING GOES AT TOLLISTY JW
MISTI COME FLY WITH ME

YOKHUNI LITTLE LAVENDER
KINGSFARM LAST STANDING
HANANS GOLDEN THREAD
PETTAPERLE SAPPHIRE
KENSTEEN SUCH TRICKERY
CARANDMAR ORANGE AERO
BRECHFA NEON MOON
FIRETOUCH TIME TO BE GREAT
STEP UP FOR SHANTILLY
BIRKCROSS BLUE EYED DREAM
CELTIC LADY OF DREAMS
DEEANN MISTY WATERS
JEPLONG FIRE CRACKER
CORNERPIX QUEENIE WAHINE
STAR SIDE WINTERS GHOST
CELTAUR PAINTED LADY
KINGSFARM NEW EDITION
JOEVANESS LITTLE SCARLETT
WYCHNMUTTS PIPPINA
HAVASTORM MAYBE DYNAMITE
HOLLY EVE

APPLEBEL JUNIPER

LEELOO DALLAS

TRIJEM MIND TRICKS

SIXELA KOSMIC KILLIE
ALPANAA SENSE OF STYLE
AMBERLICIOUS SHE AMBITIOUS
SOLOYAL TIPPING THE VELVET

ENTRIES: 34



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS - 15T COTOBER 2023

CLASS NO. 25.1 - B DOG PART 1

O, WOWN-

43
369
434
157
215
91

2
26
34
76
123
164
194
196
247
258
260
276
279
325
327
372
403
409
431
460
494
504
520
529
530
546
583
586
611
614

JUDGE: LESLEY TAYLOR

TISPITZAS UNDERLANDIAN

CHELSASA FLEETWOOD

STORMLAKES HIGH FLYER

VIS ET GLORIAADE

SEAPOSER WINDJAMMER AT SUNRIDGE**
DEEANN L'ETOILE D'ARGENT

KALIAZAR CRUIZE

KETHINNA MY JOHN DEERE** A EX
APPLEBEL CINNAMON

RAITAL PERFECT STORM
GAYTONWOOD TWICE THE ONE
JOEVANESS MR MERCURY
APPLEBEL ALLSPICE

BIRKCROSS GEM

DEMOLITION DASH

TILLYCHANCE MAGNUM OPUS
JOCKIN JACK OF VALGRAY
SIXELA ROBBIE DAZZLER
FIRETOUCH HIT THE BIG TIME**
SARKAM KING OF DIAMONDS
STILLMOOR SPANGLED BANNER
FIRST CLASS WELSH DRAGON
OUTTA THE BLACK (B EX)

UNDER RAPS V.D. VAARDEKENSHOEVE
MISTER WOODY

CHOCHA MOOSE

BORDERLAIR BUSBY BOOTS
SEYMAW TEKAPO MAGIC
FIRETOUCH RED LETTER DAY
SCALPSIE NORTHERN SUN
KELTLODGE KNAUTIA [AU3]
TAMAR RIO DE OURO

SEAPOSER BOATMAN ZACHARIAS
TEAL CREEK TICKET TO THE MOON
RUSKATH KEY IMAGE

GOLDMALI STARMAN

ENTRIES: 36



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS - 15T COTOBER 2023

CLASS NO. 25.2 - B DOG PART 2 JUDGE: CHRIS BLENKINSOP

OO WN -

450
584
301
94

579
214

19

59

62

70

117
137
139
144
162
169
170
202
210
246
261
278
344
346
357
359
376
435
439
441
480
511
554
572
588

MEDITERRANEAN JET

PEPSANNER FIREFLY

MOPTOPIA'S URIZON
SHADOWTHORPE HAZARD A GUESS
ARRODARE GOOD AND TRUE
FIRETOUCH STARRED DREAMER

LYNZENSU HOT TO TROT

DEEANN DREAM ON

BIRKCROSS SECRET IDOL
PEPSANNER THE MAJOR

SARIAN TOP NOTCH OF VALGRAYS
SOMNIATIS JOKER

WESTONING SIR TOM

ITSJAROS WINTER SOLDIER
JOEVANESS DEJA VU

DEAL ME IN

PANAQUA TRUE COLOURS
OAKWOOD MOSS

JEZZADDY ITS ONE LOOK

RAINTAL REFLECTIONS

MOONLITE SHADOW OF VALGRAYS
PEPSANNER CLIFTON

ONLY POWER DE LA ROUQUINE
SIXELA SIX OF DIAMONDS
SARKAM SHOCKWAVE
BORDERPOPS BUZZ LIGHT PAW
JOTARS RILEY'S DESIGN

MR LOKI YONIE

TILEMASH KYP

QUINTOPIATILL THERE WAS YOU
LONGWAVES LEAD THE WAY
ROSMARINUS ROCK SYMPHONY
ROSEHAUS ATHOS

HANANS GOLDEN LIBERTY @WYGULMUT
HE WHO DARES WINS

ENTRIES: 35



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS - 15T COTOBER 2023

CLASS NO. 26 - B BITCH JUDGE: SANDRA SPRUCE ENTRIES: 56
1 306 JEPLONG FIRE CRACKER
2 587 AMBERLICIOUS SHE AMBITIOUS
3 138 CARANDMAR ORANGE AERO
4 226 XANDRAS FINALE AT BISQUET
5 219 ALESESHEP TULA BULA
6 430 HOLLY EVE
1 AUSTMANS SIRIUS BLUE 282 DEEANN MISTY WATERS
23 POLLYVINALL BUNDEENA HEMP 289 GRACIES BACK TO BLACK
31 HASKAHEIM SARAH 293 FOXTWIST TOUCH OF ICE
36 ITSJAROS OUT OF THE BLUE 294 EDAMENTUS BEKELDA INJAMI
38 ITSJAROS ASTRILA 295 ALLACTION SENDZE
42 CLARMERS KWITCHA TALKING 317 HESSONITE WHO IS SHE
109 HANANS GOLDEN THREAD 318 STILEBRIDGE LADY LOLA
110 REDDY PERRY GO 321 STARSIDE SILVER LACE
115 KURLYKING ALICE DU PONT 339 STILLMOOR LEAP OF FAITH FOR
124 LUPITOONZ DANCE MONKEY LUDGATE
145 SARKAM INSTANT ATTRACTION 391 SIXELAFLYIN COMET
153 LONGWAVES SPIRIT OF THE MOON 401  WYCHNMUTTS PIPPINA
154  WYWYLWYND BIRYANI (AT3) 419 FREYASWAY RUNE KANO
155 WYWYLWYND RANA  (ARI) 432 CARISHILL ISOBELLA
156 SPARKLING RUBY 452 DODGIN KIKI DEE
178 BRECHFA NEON MOON 461 PEPSANNER LAPPA LADY
187 FIRETOUCH TIME TO BE GREAT 491 KETHINNA ROCK STAR POSER
198 BRECHFATUTTI FRUTTI NOV.EX 495 WYSEMARQUE LITTLE RASKAL
206 DELTAMADOG KIRROUGHTREE 512 FREYASWAY LAGUZ FLOW
207 BULLBO LUCKY STAR 522 ATOUCH OF DARK'N' STORMY
212 LITTLE AIRY HARRIS 527 ALPANAA SENSE OF STYLE
221 ZAKANJA BEES KNEES 576 FIRETOUCH RED THEINE
266 HALSHIMOOR HEDGEHOG 592 TRIJEM MISCHIEF MANAGED
277 SIXELA FEEL THE FORCE 599 FALKENWALD CINDER

280 FIRETOUCH MIGHT BE A WINNER 606 DELTAMADOG D'YA WANNA BET
610 WATERCOOMBE HALLI



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS - 15T COTOBER 2023

CLASS NO. 27.1 - C DOG PART 1 JUDGE: ANITA DE KLERK

O, WN-

513
161
65

586
409
359

7
27
39
47
68
90
114
123
142
190
244
247
249
297
326
329
330
331
403
442
463
464
472
487
515
550
578
581
585
603

KINGSFARM BLACK CAVIARE AT QUILTERS B.EX
SYMPATHY IN SHADES OF BLACK

ZANYWAY THE TEMPEST

TEAL CREEK TICKET TO THE MOON

UNDER RAPS V.D. VAARDEKENSHOEVE
BORDERPOPS BUZZ LIGHT PAW

CHALKWELL WORTH A SHOT

BIRKCROSS HERE'S GIZMO

COOLPAWZ JUST JOEY OF GREYVALLEY
JUPAVIA KEEP THE SECRET

JOEVANESS KING OF SOHO
DELTAMADOG BRAGANZA

WYSEMARQUE TWIST OF FATE (AX3)
GAYTONWOOD TWICE THE ONE

BRIABAR HERE AND NOW OW

HALLIGALLI HIGH JYNX

KETHINNA DEVILS WHISPER™**
DEMOLITION DASH

KILNHURST KENTISH MAN

TYMBARS PING COMMAND

OB CH JODAME DUTCH COURAGE

| AM THE ONE VON MALIHATTAN
INDEPENDENT SPIRIT'S KENTUCKY
FIRETOUCH HE'ZZ BRAVE BILLY

OUTTA THE BLACK (B EX)

ASTRA KANGA

CALDONBECK PERFECT STORM OW
GHOSTLAND COPPER'S LEGACY
KOOPATROOPA DIDDY SAURUS
LUPITOONZ CALVIN

WOUGHSTOCK WOTCH FIRE AT QUILTERS
JUPAVIA STARS IN YOUR EYES AT HIGHFLEET
BOOM BANG-A-BANG OW C EX
SEAPOSER CALMER WATERS OW
KENTREDECIM WATERTIGHT AT BAMBOOZLE
STOCKYARD SECRET STETSON

ENTRIES: 36



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS - 15T COTOBER 2023

CLASS NO. 27.2 - C DOG PART 2 JUDGE: JULIETTE BLOOMFIELD

OO WN -

471
246
469
74

278
611

26

45

64

76

118
140
188
200
210
215
235
243
258
276
315
325
338
344
394
396
408
453
459
473
494
530
561
572
614

DIDDYSAURUS MEANT FORUS
RAINTAL REFLECTIONS
TIGRYS GOLDEN STARLIGHT
WHYSO BARACKADED B EX
PEPSANNER CLIFTON
RUSKATH KEY IMAGE

KETHINNA MY JOHN DEERE*™* AEX
FIRETOUCH SPIDER FROM MARS OW
PARISWAY SKYDANCER

RAITAL PERFECT STORM

ALPANA SMOKIN STYLE B EX
WESTONING SPORTY NIKE
KERFCOLLIE BLUEBEARD

STARDELL TARVOS

JEZZADDY ITS ONE LOOK

SEAPOSER WINDJAMMER AT SUNRIDGE**
HE'S AROGUE TRADER

JANJELLY DUTCH NAVY SEAL
TILLYCHANCE MAGNUM OPUS

SIXELA ROBBIE DAZZLER

OB CH LONGWAVES CLOUDY SKY
SARKAM KING OF DIAMONDS

OB CH SIXELA SNOW WOLF OW

ONLY POWER DE LA ROUQUINE
JANJELLY FUDDLED BOY
DELTAMADOG SHRAPNEL

DODGIN THE ARTFUL DODGER

OB.CH SARKAM SINATRA

BIRKCROSS GHOST RIDER

OB CH SARKAM DOUTHINKHE SAURUS
BORDERLAIR BUSBY BOOTS
KELTLODGE KNAUTIA [AU3]
MOLLYNRIO'S SPECIAL JONT

HANANS GOLDEN LIBERTY @WYGULMUT
GOLDMALI STARMAN

ENTRIES: 35



ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS - 15T COTOBER 2023

CLASS NO. 28 - C BITCH JUDGE: ANNE NORTHFIELD ENTRIES: 55
1 610 WATERCOOMBE HALLI
2 221 ZAKANJA BEES KNEES
3 405 SIXELA STRICTLY OTI
4 592 TRIJEM MISCHIEF MANAGED
5 154  WYWYLWYND BIRYANI (AT3)
6 289 GRACIES BACK TO BLACK
11 APPLEBEL TAMARIND 299 ARRODARE BACK TO REALITY
24 SKYBOUND LITTLE COMET 302 WOLFCAST BY MOONLIGHT
31 HASKAHEIM SARAH 308 RAITAL HAZEY SHADE OF WINTER
35 ITSJAROS NIEVES 336 BORDERLAIR RUBY SLIPPERS
42 CLARMERS KWITCHA TALKING 349 KINGSFARM LIMITED EDITION
58 MACCADALE 1Z22Y 354 SHADOW'S ONE TOUCH OF LAYASH
60 TRIAGAIN KATIE 391 SIXELAFLYIN COMET

83  WESTONING BENDAZZLE RIVA (AW2) 395 OB CH RUSKATH KNOCKOUT IMAGE
100 HURRY UP Z KURIMSKEHO HAJE 404 SARKAM MADEMOISELLE PHURY
110 REDDY PERRY GO 414 DEEANN NO SMOKE WITHOUT FIRE
113 SEAPOSER MAGICAL MERMAID OW 415 MIKARED ANDORIA

153 LONGWAVES SPIRIT OF THE MOON 419 FREYASWAY RUNE KANO

160 FERROUS FASCINATION 443 HALLIGALLI HAVE ARIOT

167 COLLIEWOOD CUSTOM DEZIGN 444 OB CH HAVASTORM LETS GO

183 SOLARWIND MINE IS THE GLORY CRAZY

193 JODAME ESCAPADE 447 KETHINNA COME FLY WITH ME

211 TOUCH OF RHYTHM 454 OB.CH SARKAM SINGS THE BLUES
212 LITTLE AIRY HARRIS 477 OB CH RUSKATH KLASSIFIED IMAGE
225 SIXELA SPINDRIFT AT BISQUET OW 478 OB CH SARKAM EXPLICIT IMAGE
236 OB CH TRADERS APPRENTICE FOR RUSKATH

237 SIXELATRADE SECRET 486 HALLIGALLI MOVIESTAR

257 OPUSCANIS SQUIRREL TAIL 490 ARYAGOTALIGHT GIRL

267 WYCHNMUTTS GAZPODE GIMLET 498 WESTONING MAJOR SCANDAL
277 SIXELAFEEL THE FORCE 503 BORDERLAIR CHOCOLAT RUFFLE
296 HIGHLAND CELTIC MIST B EX. OW

505 BORDERPRIDE TIME FOR MAGIC
541 FIRETOUCH SHE'ZZ DISHY DJINY



CLASS NO. 29 - KC OB. CERTIFICATE DOG

O~NO OV WDN -~

ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS - 15T COTOBER 2023

265
463
243
200
275
190
27
7
453
394
481
602
581
10
39
326
177
616
473
338
140
45
603
396
562
559

281
513
315
220
274
464
472
585

235
381
47

469

GLENCYMREIG DEGU OW
CALDONBECK PERFECT STORM OW
JANJELLY DUTCH NAVY SEAL
STARDELL TARVOS

ZANYWAY GREAT EXPECTATIONS
HALLIGALLI HIGH JYNX

BIRKCROSS HERE'S GIZMO
CHALKWELL WORTH A SHOT

OB.CH SARKAM SINATRA

JANJELLY FUDDLED BOY

OB CH LUPITOONZ LIMELITE STEELER
HOOKA WIVVA NEFF

SEAPOSER CALMER WATERS OW
APPLEBEL MERLOT

COOLPAWZ JUST JOEY OF GREYVALLEY
OB CH JODAME DUTCH COURAGE
CASBLAIDD CHUCKLE

SPICE IT UP. B EX. AW(B)

OB CH SARKAM DOUTHINKHE SAURUS
OB CH SIXELA SNOW WOLF OW
WESTONING SPORTY NIKE
FIRETOUCH SPIDER FROM MARS OW
STOCKYARD SECRET STETSON
DELTAMADOG SHRAPNEL

FIRETOUCH HE'ZZ KYNDA HOT

BAWDENFLIGHT FARKLEBERRY AT
WAGGINMUTT
NOBITE HIGH FLYER

KINGSFARM BLACK CAVIARE AT QUILTERS

OB CH LONGWAVES CLOUDY SKY
OB CH ZAKANJA GOLDEN CHANCE
OB CH HALLIGALLI TAKE ABOW
GHOSTLAND COPPER'S LEGACY
KOOPATROOPA DIDDY SAURUS
KENTREDECIM WATERTIGHT AT
BAMBOOZLE
HE'S AROGUE TRADER

OB. CH. BECKIM SURPRISE SURPRISE
JUPAVIA KEEP THE SECRET
TIGRYS GOLDEN STARLIGHT

JUDGE: PAT BATCHELOR ENTRIES: 38

LOUISE HEALEY
MICHELLE RICHMOND
TRUDY GROENENBOOM
J FURNESS

LORNA HILTON
PAULINE FLETCHER
JANET BATES
TRACY ANSELL
MARY RAY

SUE MONK

LINDA RUTHERFORD
GILLIAN WINYARD
KATH WESTELL

IAN APPLETON
WENDY BIRCH

SUE KING
CAROLINE ELEY
GINA ZANTBOER
JULIE ROWLANDS
EMMA LAVENDER
SANDRA CURRY
SUE BISHOP
GILLIAN WINYARD
JANE MORAN
VALERIE VENABLES
MARIANNE VAN GILS

LOU HOLMES

LOUISE SPENCELEY
PATRICIA JONES
JENNY GOULD
LORNA HILTON
MICHELLE RICHMOND
JULIE ROWLANDS
ANGELA WHITNELL

ALISON GRESTY
RIAMCGOVERN
SUSAN BLEACH
JACKY RODDICK



CLASS NO. 30 - KC OB. CERTIFICATE BITCH

O©CoOoO~NOO AP~ WN-=-

ELM PARK DOG TRAINING CLUB — CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS - 15T COTOBER 2023

308
444
248
37

193
168
182
257
478

498
505
503
454
443
262
336
181
236
477
415
404
395
563

RAITAL HAZEY SHADE OF WINTER
OB CH HAVASTORM LETS GO CRAZY
DUNBURGH INDEPENDANT WOMAN
SARKAM WARRIOR OF ITSJARO

JODAME ESCAPADE

OB CH REDISTEDI MERRY DANCER

OB. CH. SOLARWIND POWER AND GLORY OW
OPUSCANIS SQUIRREL TAIL

OB CH SARKAM EXPLICIT IMAGE FOR

RUSKATH

WESTONING MAJOR SCANDAL
BORDERPRIDE TIME FOR MAGIC
BORDERLAIR CHOCOLAT RUFFLE B EX. OW
OB.CH SARKAM SINGS THE BLUES
HALLIGALLI HAVE ARIOT

HAVASTORM DREAM ON

BORDERLAIR RUBY SLIPPERS

OB CH. SOLARWIND STAR SAPPHIRE OW
OB CH TRADERS APPRENTICE

OB CH RUSKATH KLASSIFIED IMAGE

MIKARED ANDORIA

SARKAM MADEMOISELLE PHURY
OB CH RUSKATH KNOCKOUT IMAGE
FIRETOUCH SUPER GIRLEE

JUDGE: ANITA NEAL ENTRIES: 23

CAROLINE JOHNSON
JANE POTTLE
GEORGIE HAMBLING
JANE BINT

JANEL FONE
SHARON DUNSTAN
KAT FARRANTS

J HARBORD

KATHY RUSSELL

JULIE SHELDRAKE
JENNY SMITH
CHRISSIE SKELLY
MARY RAY

JANE POTTLE
KAREN HARRISON
DEBBIE LAMMIN
KAT FARRANTS
ALISON GRESTY
KATHY RUSSELL
PIERRE NORFOLK
HELEN MURRAY
SUE MONK
VALERIE VENABLES



